

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 427

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 8, 10, 11, 12, and 13, in each instance, strike “grants” and substitute “financial assistance”; in line 9, strike “certain” and substitute “regulations governing the”; in line 10, strike “requirements for” and substitute “procedures for awarding”; and strike beginning with “requiring” in line 14 down through “year;” in line 15.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, after line 29, insert:

“(3) “FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE” MEANS GRANTS, LOANS, CREDIT ENHANCEMENTS, OR ANOTHER SIMILAR FORM OR MANNER OF ASSISTANCE.”.

On page 2, in line 1, strike “(3)” and substitute “(4)”; and in lines 10, 12, and 17, in each instance, strike “GRANTS” and substitute “FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 30, after “DEVELOPMENT” insert “OR UPGRADING”.

On page 3, in line 2, strike “EXPANSION” and substitute “BUILD-OUT”; in line 3, strike “(1)”; in the same line strike “A GRANT” and substitute “FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE”; in line 6, strike the colon; in line 7, strike “1.”; in lines 4, 5, 8, 9, and 11, strike “(I)”, “(II)”, “2.”, “3.”, and “(III)”, respectively, and substitute “(1)”, “(2)”, “(3)”, “(4)”, and “(5)”, respectively; in line 8, after “PUBLIC” insert “OR PRIVATE”; in the same line, strike the second “OR”; and strike beginning with “(2)” in line 13 down through “APPROPRIATE.” in line 24.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 4, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 3, inclusive; and in line 4, strike “3.” and substitute “2.”.